

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 59

Caroni, Trinidad, Sunday 10th May, 2020—Price \$1.00

No. 63

580

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENTS detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B—

Public Health [2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV)] (No. 13) Regulations, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 90 of 2020). Resolution—(Legal Notice No. 91 of 2020).

581

APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS PUISNE JUDGES OF (FAMILY COURT), JUDICIARY

It is hereby notified for general information that, under the provisions of subsection (2)(d)(i) of section 104 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, has appointed Mrs. HALCYON YORKE-YOUNG, to act in the office of Puisne Judge (Family Court) Judiciary, for a period of six months from the 1st May, 2020 to 31st October, 2020.

1st May, 2020.	$the\ President$
582	
It is hereby notified for general information that, under the provisions of subsection $(2)(d)(i)$ of section 1 Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Commission, has appointed Mrs. JADE RODRIGUEZ, to act in the office of Puisne Judge (Family Court) months from the 1st May, 2020 to 31st October, 2020.	he Judicial and Legal Service
1st May, 2020.	C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

583

It is hereby notified for general information that, under the provisions of subsection (2)(d)(i) of section 104 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, has appointed Mrs. JOSEFINA BAPTISTE MOHAMMED, to act in the office of Puisne Judge (Family Court) Judiciary, for a period of six months from the 1st May, 2020 to 31st October, 2020.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency

1st May, 2020.